# OP \$40.00 2591093

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM423977

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Spinrite Limited Partnership		02/17/2017	Partnership: CANADA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kriskrafter, LLC
Street Address:	1275 HWY 200 South
City:	Glendive
State/Country:	MONTANA
Postal Code:	59330
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MONTANA

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2591093	ULTIMATE SWEATER MACHINE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4065230259

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 406-523-2500

**Email:** rclukes@garlington.com

Correspondent Name: Robert C. Lukes

Address Line 1:350 Ryman St., PO BOX 7909Address Line 4:Missoula, MONTANA 59807

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert C. Lukes
SIGNATURE:	/Robert C. Lukes/
DATE SIGNED:	04/17/2017

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Basta, TM Assignment#page1.tif source=Basta, TM Assignment#page2.tif source=Basta, TM Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006035 FRAME: 0800

900402619

## Schedule "B"

## Trademark Assignment

Spinrite Limited Partnership (the "Assignor"), the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 320 Livingstone Avenue South, Listowel, Ontario, N4W 3H3 Canada, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Kriskrafter, LLC, a Montana limited liability company (the "Assignee"), the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 392 Charter Oak Pl, Dahinda, Illinois, 61428 its entire right, title and interest in the trademarks identified in Schedule "A" attached hereto (the "Marks"), together with the common law rights and goodwill of the business associated therewith, and all rights of opposition and causes of action, either in law or in equity, for past, present or future infringement based on or relating to the Marks, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and completely as by this undersigned had the assignment not been made.

To have and to hold the same, to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, forever, and the Assignor covenants to and agrees with the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to warrant and defend and does warrant the assignment hereby made, to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, against all and every person and persons whomever, lawfully claiming or to claim the same.

The Assignor agrees to execute and deliver to the Assignee all further documents as may be necessary to give effect to the assignment of rights reflected herein.

This Assignment may be signed in any number of counterparts, each of which is an original, and all of which taken together constitute one single document. Counterparts may be transmitted by fax or in electronically scanned form. Parties transmitting by fax or electronically shall also deliver he original counterpart to each other party, but failure to do so does not invalidate this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the undersigned has hereunto executed this Assignment at Listowel, on this day of February, 2017.

# Spinrite Limited Partnership

Ihave	authority to bind the limited partnership
Ву:	<u> </u>
Title:	<u>CFO</u>

M WINESS WHEREC	F the undersigned has hereunto executed this
· mang, comme ar mafalili mahalilili minaman m	this 17 day of £bcazy, 2017.
	Kriskrafter, LLC, a Montana limited liability company
	I have authority to bind the limited liability company
	84: Butiling Butin
	Title: <u>Manager</u>

# Schedule "A"

Trademark	Registration No.
BOND	TMA332377 (Canada)
ULTIMATE SWEATER MACHINE	2591093 (United States)
BOND AMERICA	Not Registered



TRADEMARK
REEL: 006035 FRAME: 0803

RECORDED: 04/17/2017